12/22/4

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) Patent and Trademark Office

A1 581-40 06-21-2005

DT15 Report POTATIO 2 2 DEC 2004

Attorney Docket No. 1669-01100

10/519643

1. Name of conveying parties(ies)/Execution Date(s): Hidekazu Torii Execution Date(s): 11/22/2004 Add.tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	OM	B No. 0031-0027 (exp. 0/30/2003)	24454	10/71/047
Hidekazu Torii Execution Date(s): 11/22/2004 Add.tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Dapan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No Society Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marcella D. Watkins CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8000 Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 Authorized to be charged to be charged to be posit account Enclosed Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	To t	he Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office. riease 1223.	- <u></u>	the new address(es) below.
Execution Date(s): 11/22/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1.	Name of conveying parties(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Execution Date(s): 11/22/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
Execution Date(s): 11/22/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: 2-24 Kiriyama, Sasabara-cho Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken Japan		Hidekazu Torii		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Exe	cution Date(s): 11/22/2004	ļ	· ·
Shinwa Seiko Co., LTD 2-24 Kiriyama, Sasabara-cho Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filled together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marcella D. Watkins CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8000 Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			-	Japan
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\subseteq \) Yes \(\subseteq \) No	1	
Assignment			_	
Security Agreement	3.	Nature of conveyance:	1	
Security Agreement	<u>-</u>		1	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☑ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s). B. Patent No.(s). Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marcella D. Watkins CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8000 Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	凶		1	Japan
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s). B. Patent No.(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marcella D. Watkins CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8000 Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\square		1	
Other	\square		1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \) Yes \(\subseteq \) No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No Same and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marcella D. Watkins CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8000 Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	닖		1	
A. Patent Application No.(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marcella D. Watkins CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8000 Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Other	Į.	
A. Patent Application No.(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marcella D. Watkins CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8000 Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		No.	<u></u>	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marcella D. Watkins CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): \boxtimes This c	locument i	s being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marcella D. Watkins CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marcella D. Watkins CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Detect Application No. (a)	l n	D-4-04 NJ- (-)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marcella D. Watkins CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8000 Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 31/11/2005 SNAJARRO 0000065 032769 10519643 Q4 FC:8021 40.00 DA Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title), 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) December 22, 2004	Α.	Patent Application No.(s).	В.	Patent No.(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marcella D. Watkins CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8000 Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 31/11/2005 SNAJARRO 0000065 032769 10519643 Q4 FC:8021 40.00 DA Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title), 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) December 22, 2004		Additional numbers	ttochod2 [) Vec. ⊠ Ne
Concerning document should be mailed: Marcella D. Watkins CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8000 Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) December 22, 2004		Additional numbers a	itached?	j res 🔼 No
Concerning document should be mailed: Marcella D. Watkins CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8000 Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) December 22, 2004	5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	16	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Marcella D. Watkins CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8000 Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	٥.		0.	Total number of applications and patents involved.
CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8000 Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 31/11/2005 SNAJARRO 00000065 032769 10519643 9. Signature: Authorized to be charged by credit card		contesting deciment should be maned.	1	
CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8000 Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 31/11/2005 SNAJARRO 00000065 032769 10519643 9. Signature: Authorized to be charged by credit card		Marcella D. Watkins		
P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8000 Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			j	
Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Phone No. (713) 238-8000 Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			}	
Phone No. (713) 238-8000 Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 31/11/2005 \$NAJARRO_0000065 032769 10519643 40.00 pA Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Signature: December 22, 2004			1	
Fax Number: (713) 238-8008 Email Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			Í	
Final Address: Mwatkins@conleyrose.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 31/11/2005 SNAJARRO 00000065 032769 10519643 40.00 DA Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title). 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Signature: December 22, 2004			İ	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 31/11/2005 SNAJARRO 00000065 032769 10519643 40.00 DA Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title). 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Signature: December 22, 2004				
Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) December 22, 2004				
Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) December 22, 2004				
Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) December 22, 2004			7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) December 22, 2004			1	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Second December 22, 2004 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed December 22, 2004 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Deposit account interest not affecting title) Recompleted to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Deposit account interest not affecting title) Recompleted to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Deposit account interest not affecting title) Recompleted to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Deposit account interest not affecting title) Recompleted to be charged to deposit account		01/11/2005 SNAJARRO 00000065 032769 10519643		Authorized to be charged by credit card
Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Signature: December 22, 2004		04 FC:8021 (40.00 DQ)		
None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Signature: December 22, 2004		TOTAL DISCLET		
8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Signature: December 22, 2004		7		
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Signature: December 22, 2004			8.	
Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) December 22, 2004				
b. Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) December 22, 2004				
Authorized User Name Marcella D. Watkins (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) December 22, 2004				
9. Signature: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) December 22, 2004			}	
9. Signature: December 22, 2004		SM 11201	(Attach	
2000,000	9.	Signature:		
			-	
Marcella D. Watkins Total number of pages including cover 4				
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA, 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 016693 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT FOR US PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), <u>Hidekazu TORII</u> of 3-9-2, Itsutsugaoka, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor(s)") have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>SUN VISOR FOR VEHICLES</u>, and have executed an International Application (No. PCT/JP2003/08011) filed June 24, 2003 for these inventions; and

WHEREAS, KYOWA SANGYO CO., LTD. and SHINWA SEIKO CO., LTD., corporations duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan, and having a principal place of business at 1, Koromogahara 3-chome, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, JAPAN and 2-24, Kiriyama, Sasabara-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, JAPAN respectively, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to said improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to any US patent application(s) based on said improvements, and in and to any Patent(s) of the United States, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) has/have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to the above-mentioned improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to any US patent applications and any and all Patent of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) to and agree(s) with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor(s) is/are the sole and lawful owner(s) of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements set forth in said above-mentioned application, and that the same right, title, and interest are unencumbered, and that the Assignor(s) has/have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) to and agree(s) with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor(s) will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said improvements or said applications for Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Patents for said improvements in the United States of America, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance,

PATENT REEL: 016693 FRAME: 0953 enforcement, and defense of Patents for said improvements, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert below the filing date and serial number of said patent application, when said filing date and serial number become available:

US Patent Application Serial No. Filing Date

AND the Assignor(s) hereby request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all said Patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said improvements, the Patent(s) to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: November 22, 2004 Name of Assignor Hidekague Tariu

RECORDED: 12/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 016693 FRAME: 0954